PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6753238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS JOSE DUARTE MATIAS	06/02/2021
DANIEL OLIVEIRA DUARTE MATIAS	06/02/2021
RAPHAEL DE OLIVEIRA DUARTE MATIAS	06/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRFREE PRODDUTOS ELECTRONICOS S.A.
Street Address:	RUA JULIETA FERRAO 10, 9TH FL.
City:	LISBON
State/Country:	PORTUGAL
Postal Code:	1600-131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17343158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: fjm@warefressola.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR.

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	680-802.094-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/FJM-Jr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210602_WW-ASSIGNMENT-to-AIRFREE#page1.tif source=20210602_WW-ASSIGNMENT-to-AIRFREE#page2.tif

PATENT 506706419 REEL: 056488 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Carlos Jose Duarte MATIAS, citizen of Portugal, Daniel Oliveira Duarte MATIAS, and Raphael de Oliveira Duarte MATIAS, citizens of Brazil, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Airfree Produtos Electronicos S.A., an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of Portugal and having a business address of Rua Julieta Ferrao 10, 9th fl. Lisbon 1600-131. Portugal. as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to IMPROVEMENTS IN AN AIRBORNE VIRUS, FUNGI, BACTERIA AND OTHER MICROORGANISMS AIR STERILIZATION SYSTEM. which is identified as Attorney Docket No. 680-802.094-298 described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States as further identified below, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor including but not limited to continuations, divisions and reissues, and also worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor, including any and all national phase patent applications and national patents that may be filed and that may issue from international applications with or without any claim of priority, including but not limited to continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues, and describing the same inventions in whole or in part relating to the aforementioned IMPROVEMENTS IN AN AIRBORNE MICROORGANISMS AIR OTHER AND BACTERIA FUNGI. VIRUS. STERILIZATION SYSTEM. This assignment transfers all rights including the right to collect for all infringement and other damages, past and future.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said.

Page 1 of 2

The

inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed and defed:	02/04/2021
Carlos Jose Duarte Matias	Cate
11/Mata	02/06/2023
Daniel Oliveira Duarte Matias	Date
レン/ <u> </u>	<u>02/04/2021</u> Date

Page 2 of 2